1
Separator
P20G
user’s manual
2
3
Contents
	 1.	 APPLICATION ............................................................................. 5

Range Output code
1) Conversion class > 0,2
Example of Order:
The code: P20G - 06 06 1 00 E 1 means:
	 P20G 	– Separator of P20G type in standard execution,
	 06 	– Kind of programmed input voltage (-10...10 V),
	 06 	– Kind of programmed output voltage (-10...10 V),
	 1 	– Supply: 85...253 V a.c./d.c.,
	 00 	– standard version
	 E 	– English language
	 1	– with an extra quality inspection certificate
When ordering, please respect successive code numbers.
14
8.  MAINTENANCE AND GUARANTEE
The P20G separator does not require any periodical maintenance.
In case of some incorrect operations:
From the Shipping During the Period Given in the Annexed
Guarantee Card:
One should return the separator to the Manufacturer’s Quality
Inspection Dept.
If the instrument has been used in compliance with the instructions,
we guarantee to repair it free of charge.
The disassembling of the casing may cause the cancellation of the
granted guarantee.
After the Guarantee Period:
One should turn over the separator to repair it in a certified service
workshop.
Spare parts are available for the period of five years from the date
of purchase.
Our policy is one of continuous improvement and we reserve
the right to make changes in design and specifications of
any products as engineering advances or necessity requires
and revise the above specifications without notice.
15
16
P2
0G
-0
9A
Informacja techniczna:
tel.: (68) 45 75 140, 45 75 141, 45 75 142, 45 75 145, 45 75 146
e-mail: sprzedaz@lumel.com.pl
LUMEL S.A.
ul. Słubicka 4, 65-127 Zielona Góra, Poland
tel.: +48 68 45 75 100, fax +48 68 45 75 508
Export department:
tel.: (+48 68) 45 75 130, 45 75 132
e-mail: export@lumel.com.pl
Calibration & Attestation:
e-mail: laboratorium@lumel.com.pl
Technical support:
tel.: (+48 68) 45 75 143, 45 75 141, 45 75 144, 45 75 140
e-mail: export@lumel.com.pl
Wzorcowanie:
tel.: (68) 45 75 163
e-mail: laboratorium@lumel.com.pl
Realizacja zamówień:
tel.: (68) 45 75 150, 45 75 151, 45 75 152, 45 75 153, 45 75 154,
45 75 155